

## STATE OF FLORIDA CITY OF NAPLES CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

## AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING

I, <u>Stephanie Sassi</u>, Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby depose and state as follows under oath:

- a. I am the Secretary for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board;
- b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail before the Code Enforcement Board meeting to be held on <u>September 24, 2020</u> for the following cases:

**Case No. CERENT202000819** - OWNER: Laura S. Puckett; LOCATION: 670 Rudder Road; VIOLATION: Sec. 58-141. - District purpose, Sec. 58-142. - Uses permitted.

**Case No. CEPM202001092** - OWNER: Shawn M. Mitchell; LOCATION: 1100 Royal Palm Drive; RECURRING VIOLATION: Sections 16.112. – Florida Building Code adopted; R4501.17 – Residential swimming barrier requirement; and R4501.17.1 Outdoor swimming pools.

**Case No. CEPM202001180** – OWNER(S): Joseph & Julienne Derival; LOCATION: 500 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

**Case No. CEPM202001179** – OWNER(S): Claudine Bathold; LOCATION: 506 11th Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

**Case No. CEPM202001178** – OWNER(S): Hempaprasad Kasireddy & Chandrakala Palakondu; LOCATION: 512 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

**Case No. CEPM202001177** – OWNER(S): Hempaprasad Kasireddy & Chandrakala Palakondu; LOCATION: 518 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

Case No. CEPM202001176 – OWNER(S): Gieva Investments, LLC; LOCATION: 524 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

**Case No. CEPM202001175** – OWNER(S): Joseph & Venette Damys; LOCATION: 530 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

**Case No. CEPM202001174** – OWNER(S): Jean Yves Demezier; LOCATION: 536 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

**Case No. CEPM202001173** – OWNER(S): Steve J. Moorman; LOCATION: 542 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

**Case No. CEPM202001172** – OWNER(S): Hilda Cenecharles; LOCATION: 550 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

**Case No. CEPM202001171** – OWNER(S): George & Silfina St Fleur; LOCATION: 556 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

**Case No. CEPM202001170** – OWNER(S): George St Fleur & Silfina Myrtil; LOCATION: 562 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

**Case No. CEPM202001168** – OWNER(S): El Schaddai Haitian Baptist Church INC c/o Berthony Charlestin, Berthony, Registered Agent; LOCATION: 576 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions. **Case No. CEPM202001167** – OWNER(S): Gold In Naples, INC; Cardenas, Salomon J., Registered Agent; LOCATION: 590 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

**Case No. CEPM202001166** – OWNER(S): Gold In Naples, INC; Cardenas, Salomon J., Registered Agent; LOCATION: 580 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

**Case No. CEPM202001169** – OWNER(S): El Schaddai Haitian Baptist Church INC c/o Berthony Charlestin, Berthony, Registered Agent; LOCATION: 600 11<sup>th</sup> Street North; VIOLATION: Sec. 16-289. – Unsightly conditions.

Notice has also been posted at the property of the violation, if required, and at the City of Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples FL 34102.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2020

Stephanie Sassi () Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board

## State of Florida

**Collier County, ss.** Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on <u>September W</u>, 2020 by <u>Stephanie Sassi.</u>

Personally known Х

Notary Public: X Personally known

